Tab settings ⇔⇔	2787736 Atty. Docket I
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party: Rex L. Ruppert Keith M. Ricke	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CNH America LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. No. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 700 State Street,
Execution Date: 6/24/2004	City: Racine, WI 53404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brant Maurer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Department	X Enclosed
CNH America LLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address:700 State Street	Deposit account number: 50-1170
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document. William T. Kryger Name of Person Signing DONOT US 10 NOT	June 30, 2004 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015537 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Rex L. Ruppert, of Benson, MN and Keith M. Ricke, of Willmar, MN ("assignor(s)"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF BRAKING A VEHICLE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth IX in the attached U.S. Patent Application and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Jun 24, 2004

{00060421.DOC/}Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015537 FRAME: 0668